



2026:CGHC:18227

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 1412 of 2024**

Sangram Singh Rajput **Versus** National Thermal Power Corporation Ltd.

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| 25.07.2024 | <p>Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Dinesh Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.D. Guru,<br/>Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted<br/>four weeks' time to file reply/return thereafter, further two weeks'<br/>time is granted to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing 09/09/2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

\$. Bhilwar